

**MERRYCHASE/COUNTRY CLUB - SIDEWALKS, CLASS II/III BIKEPATH AND SILVA VALLEY PKWY/HARVARD WAY IMPROVEMENTS**  
 CONTRACT No. 4546, CIP No. 72312 & 72378 - FEDERAL AID No. CML 5925(145) & 5925 (149)  
 EL DORADO COUNTY DOT  
 BID OPENING: 05/14/2021 02:00 PM PDT

SECTION TITLE	LINE ITEM	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	MARTIN GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC.		FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SIERRA NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION	
						UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>BASE BID (SCHEDULE A) MERRY CHASE / COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE - SIDEWALKS, CLASS II/III BIKEPATH</b>							\$697,619.00		\$835,248.60		\$931,734.00		\$1,101,566.00
	1	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$46,020.00	\$46,020.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
	3	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	4	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$730.00	\$730.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$920.00	\$920.00
	5	149001A	DUST CONTROL PLAN (NATURALLY OCCURRING ASBESTOS)	LS	1	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (F)	CY	817	\$159.00	\$129,903.00	\$247.00	\$201,799.00	\$155.00	\$126,635.00	\$215.00	\$175,655.00
	7	206403A	MODIFY EXISTING IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
	8	211111	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,370.00	\$2,370.00
	9	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	530	\$105.00	\$55,650.00	\$80.00	\$42,400.00	\$136.00	\$72,080.00	\$260.00	\$137,800.00
	10	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	211	\$262.00	\$55,282.00	\$225.00	\$47,475.00	\$246.00	\$51,906.00	\$270.00	\$56,970.00
	11	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.17' DEPTH)	SQYD	150	\$42.00	\$6,300.00	\$43.00	\$6,450.00	\$59.00	\$8,850.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00
	12	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) (F)	CY	18	\$1,840.00	\$33,120.00	\$1,600.00	\$28,800.00	\$950.00	\$17,100.00	\$2,850.00	\$51,300.00
	13	710212	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1	\$1,255.00	\$1,255.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,590.00	\$2,590.00	\$2,725.00	\$2,725.00
	14	710214	ADJUST VALVE BOX FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE	EA	5	\$1,255.00	\$6,275.00	\$390.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,096.00	\$5,480.00	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00
	15	730010	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, TYPE A1-6)	LF	533	\$37.00	\$19,721.00	\$39.00	\$20,787.00	\$55.00	\$29,315.00	\$55.00	\$29,315.00
	16	730010	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, TYPE A1-8)	LF	628	\$51.00	\$32,028.00	\$44.00	\$27,632.00	\$56.00	\$35,168.00	\$75.00	\$47,100.00
	17	730045	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER)	CY	20	\$1,210.00	\$24,200.00	\$432.00	\$8,640.00	\$860.00	\$17,200.00	\$1,480.00	\$29,600.00
	18	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	440	\$33.00	\$14,520.00	\$22.00	\$9,680.00	\$37.00	\$16,280.00	\$35.00	\$15,400.00
	19	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	1075	\$45.00	\$48,375.00	\$36.00	\$38,700.00	\$66.00	\$70,950.00	\$75.00	\$80,625.00
	20	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	CY	176	\$683.00	\$120,208.00	\$553.00	\$97,328.00	\$800.00	\$140,800.00	\$875.00	\$154,000.00
	21	780433	PAINT CURB (2 COAT)	SF	200	\$1.10	\$220.00	\$1.10	\$220.00	\$3.60	\$720.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
	22	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3	\$111.00	\$333.00	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
	23	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	13	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$277.00	\$3,601.00	\$330.00	\$4,290.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00
	24	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	8	\$222.00	\$1,776.00	\$443.00	\$3,544.00	\$360.00	\$2,880.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
	25	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	4125	\$1.00	\$4,125.00	\$0.80	\$3,300.00	\$1.40	\$5,775.00	\$0.70	\$2,887.50
	26	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2134	\$4.50	\$9,603.00	\$4.40	\$9,389.60	\$7.50	\$16,005.00	\$4.00	\$8,536.00
	27	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	4125	\$1.00	\$4,125.00	\$0.80	\$3,300.00	\$1.20	\$4,950.00	\$0.70	\$2,887.50
	28	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1450	\$3.00	\$4,350.00	\$2.70	\$3,915.00	\$2.40	\$3,480.00	\$2.50	\$3,625.00
	29	870700	FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$52,830.00	\$52,830.00	\$52,400.00	\$52,400.00	\$47,650.00	\$47,650.00
	30	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$81,878.00	\$81,878.00	\$137,500.00	\$137,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
<b>BASE BID (SCHEDULE A) - SILVA VALLEY / HARVARD WAY IMPROVEMENTS</b>							\$437,036.00		\$488,430.50		\$565,635.00		\$629,003.00
	31	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
	32	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$25,600.00	\$25,600.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	33	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$730.00	\$730.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	34	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$730.00	\$730.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$920.00	\$920.00
	35	149001A	PREPARE ASBESTOS DUST MITIGATION PLAN	LS	1	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	36	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
	37	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (F)	CY	560	\$117.00	\$65,520.00	\$147.00	\$82,320.00	\$155.00	\$86,800.00	\$200.00	\$112,000.00
	38	206403A	MODIFY EXISTING IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	39	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	375	\$118.00	\$44,250.00	\$80.00	\$30,000.00	\$136.00	\$51,000.00	\$195.00	\$73,125.00
	40	377501	SLURRY SEAL	TON	22	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$1,010.00	\$22,220.00	\$1,045.00	\$22,990.00	\$1,485.00	\$32,670.00
	41	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	330	\$132.00	\$43,560.00	\$240.00	\$79,200.00	\$215.00	\$70,950.00	\$205.00	\$67,650.00
	42	730010	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)	LF	340	\$39.00	\$13,260.00	\$47.00	\$15,980.00	\$55.00	\$18,700.00	\$95.00	\$32,300.00
	43	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	108	\$33.00	\$3,564.00	\$19.00	\$2,052.00	\$37.00	\$3,996.00	\$35.00	\$3,780.00
	44	731507A	MINOR CONCRETE (VALLEY GUTTER)	CY	8	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$616.00	\$4,928.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,040.00	\$8,320.00
	45	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	310	\$66.00	\$20,460.00	\$67.00	\$20,770.00	\$69.00	\$21,390.00	\$130.00	\$40,300.00
	46	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	CY	43	\$693.00	\$29,799.00	\$540.00	\$23,220.00	\$800.00	\$34,400.00	\$1,025.00	\$44,075.00
	47	810150A	RELOCATE DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	14	\$111.00	\$1,554.00	\$33.00	\$462.00	\$120.00	\$1,680.00	\$30.00	\$420.00
	48	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	28	\$84.00	\$2,352.00	\$44.00	\$1,232.00	\$90.00	\$2,520.00	\$40.00	\$1,120.00
	49	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$277.00	\$831.00	\$330.00	\$990.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
	50	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$443.00	\$886.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
	51	840502	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	3577	\$1.00	\$3,577.00	\$0.80	\$2,861.60	\$1.50	\$5,365.50	\$0.70	\$2,503.90
	52	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SF	230	\$4.50	\$1,035.00	\$4.40	\$1,012.00	\$8.00	\$1,840.00	\$4.00	\$920.00
	53	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2838	\$1.00	\$2,838.00	\$0.80	\$2,270.40	\$1.25	\$3,547.50	\$0.70	\$1,986.60
	54	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	465	\$3.00	\$1,395.00	\$2.70	\$1,255.50	\$2.40	\$1,116.00	\$2.50	\$1,162.50
	55	872133	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	1	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$93,100.00	\$93,100.00	\$92,300.00	\$92,300.00	\$83,600.00	\$83,600.00
	56	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$57,550.00	\$57,550.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
<b>BASE BID TOTAL:</b>							\$1,134,655.00		\$1,323,679.10		\$1,497,369.00		\$1,730,569.00
<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE (SCHEDULE B)</b>							\$26,570.00		\$26,118.00		\$20,550.00		\$37,285.00
	57	731780	REMOVE CONCRETE (PCC) SIDEWALK	SQFT	1030	\$6.00	\$6,180.00	\$12.00	\$12,360.00	\$3.00	\$3,090.00	\$15.50	\$15,965.00
	58	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	CY	17	\$825.00	\$14,025.00	\$600.00	\$10,200.00	\$800.00	\$13,600.00	\$1,010.00	\$17,170.00
	59	206401A	PROTECT UTILITIES IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	60	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$277.00	\$1,108.00	\$330.00	\$1,320.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
	61	780433	PAINT CURB (2 COAT)	LF	150	\$1.10	\$165.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$3.60	\$540.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
<b>BASE BID + ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE BID TOTAL:</b>							\$1,161,225.00		\$1,349,797.10		\$1,517,919.00		\$1,767,854.00